
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1348
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
UPGRADATION OF KAZIPET JUNCTION
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the demand for upgradation of Kazipet Junction as Divisional Headquarters is pending since long;

(b) if so, the present status thereof alongwith the reasons for delay; and

(c) the time by which the demand is likely to be met?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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